
Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category Item 

2915 (con.) 

2915.39 
(con.) 

2915.39.40 
2915.39.45 

2915.39.47 

2915.39.50 
2915.40 

2915.40.10 

2915.40.20 

2915.40.30 

2915.40.50 
2915.50 
2915.50.10 

2915.50.20 
2915.50.50 
2915.60 
2915.60.10 
2915.60.50 
2915.70.00 
2915.90 

2915.90.10 
2915.90.15 

2915.90.20 
2915.90.50 

2916 

2916.11.00 
2916.12 
2916.12.10 
2916.12.50 
2916.13.00 
2916.14.00 
2916.15 

2916.15.10 
2916.15.50 
2916.19 
2916.19.10 
2916.19.20 

2916.19.30 
2916.19.50 

Saturated acyclic monocarboxylic acids, etc. (con.): 
Esters of acetic acid (con.): 

Other (con.): 

Other: 
Odoriferous flavoring compounds: 

Linalyl acetate 	  18% 
Other 	  4.8% 

Other: 
Acetates of polyhydric alcohols 
or polyhydric alcohol ethers 	 12.3% 

Other 	  3.7% 
Mono-, di- or trichloroacetic acids, their 
salts and esters: 

Chloroacetic acids . 	  1.8% 
Other: 

Aromatic: 
Products described in additional 
U.S. note 3 to section VI 	  13.5% 

Other 	  3.7e/kg 
17.9% 

Other 	  3.7% 
Propionic acid, its salts and esters: 

Propionic acid 	  4.2% 
Other: 

Aromatic 	  11.9% 
Other 	  3.7% 

Butyric acids, valeric acids, their salts and esters: 
Aromatic 	  11.9% 
Other 	  2.1% 

Palmitic acid, stearic acid, their salts and esters 	 5% 
Other: 

Acids: 
Fatty acids of animal or vegetable origin 	 5% 
Other 	  4.2% 

Other: 
Aromatic 	  11.9% 
Other 	  3.8% 

Unsaturated acyclic monocarboxylic acids, cyclic 
monocarboxylic acids, their anhydrides, halides, 
peroxides and peroxyacids; their halogenated, 
sulfonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives: 

Unsaturated acyclic monocarboxylic acids, 
their anhydrides, halides, peroxides, 
peroxyacids and their derivatives: 

Acrylic acid and its salts 	  4.2% 
Esters of acrylic acid: 

Aromatic 	  11.9% 
Other 	  3.7% 

Methacrylic acid and its salts 	  4.2% 
Esters of methacrylic acid 	  3.7% 
Oleic, linoleic or linolenic acids, 
their salts and esters: 

Oleic, linoleic or linolenic acids 	 4.9e/kg + 5% 
Other 	  4.4% 

Other: 
Potassium sorbate 	  3.1% 
Sorbic acid 	  4.2% 
Other: 

- 	  Acids 	 2.4e/kg + 5% 
Other 	  3.7% 
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