SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Category
2915 (con.)	Saturated acyclic monocarboxylic acids, etc. (con.):		Ì
	Esters of acetic acid (con.):		
2915.39	Other (con.):		1
(con.)			
ł	Other:		
	Odoriferous flavoring compounds:		
2915.39.40	Linalyl acetate	18%	В
2915.39.45	Other	4.8%	В
	Other:		1
2915.39.47	Acetates of polyhydric alcohols		İ
	or polyhydric alcohol ethers	12.3%	В
			_
2915.39.50	Other	3.7%	В
2915.40	Mono-, di- or trichloroacetic acids, their		
	salts and esters:		
2915.40.10	Chloroacetic acids	1.8%	В
2717.40.10	Other:	1.0%	P
	Aromatic:		
2915.40.20			
2913.40.20	Products described in additional	10 50	1 _
	U.S. note 3 to section VI	13.5%	В
0015 (0.00			
2915.40.30	Other	3.7c/kg +	В
		17.9%	
2915.40.50	Other	3.7%	В
2915.50	Propionic acid, its salts and esters:		
2915.50.10	Propionic acid	4.2%	В
	Other:		
2915.50.20	Aromatic	11.9%	В
2915.50.50	Other	3.7%	В
2915.60	Butyric acids, valeric acids, their salts and esters:		
2915.60.10	Aromatic	11.9%	В
2915.60.50	Other	2.1%	В
2915.70.00	Palmitic acid, stearic acid, their salts and esters	5%	В
2915.90	Other:		
	Acids:		1
2915.90.10	Fatty acids of animal or vegetable origin	5%	В
2915.90.15	Other	4.2%	В
-	Other:	7] -
2915.90.20	Aromatic	11.9%	В
2915.90.50	Other	3.8%	В
			1 -
2916	Unsaturated acyclic monocarboxylic acids, cyclic		İ
	monocarboxylic acids, their anhydrides, halides,	•	i
	peroxides and peroxyacids; their halogenated,		
	sulfonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives:		
	Unsaturated acyclic monocarboxylic acids,		ļ
	their anhydrides, halides, peroxides,		l
	peroxyacids and their derivatives:		ļ
2016 11 00	peroxyacids and their derivatives:	4.2%	
2916.11.00	Acrylic acid and its salts	4.26	В
2916.12	Esters of acrylic acid: Aromatic	11 09	
2916.12.10		11.9%	В
2916.12.50	Other	3.7%	В
2916.13.00	Methacrylic acid and its salts	4.2%	В
2916.14.00	Esters of methacrylic acid	3.7%	В
2916.15	Oleic, linoleic or linolenic acids,		1
	their salts and esters:		
2916.15.10	Oleic, linoleic or linolenic acids		В
2916.15.50	Other	4.4%	В
2916.19	Other:		
2916.19.10	Potassium sorbate	3.1%	В
	Sorbic acid	4.2%	В
2916.19.20	 -	İ	ī
2916.19.20	Other:		1
	Other: Acids	2.4¢/kg + 5%	В
2916.19.20 2916.19.30 2916.19.50	Other: Acids Other.	2.4¢/kg + 5% 3.7%	B B